
 

          

U.S. CIBT Rate Schedule for Destinations Travel Advisors 
Effective as of September 2021 

 

The following modified prices are for CIBT's U.S. professional services only for each visa or passport 
request and do not include fees charged by any government body.  As a preferred CIBT partner, 
Destinations Travel Advisors and its employees have access to preferred value-add pricing discounted 
up to 10% off our retail rates for any US outbound travel documents.  See details here:   
 

Standard Visas 
(i.e. Ghana & Australia) 

 
DTravel Advisors 

 Rates 
Retail 
Rates 

 Standard service fee (business, tourist, transit) $161 $179 
 Rush Surcharge   $179 $199 
 Emergency Surcharge $269 $299 
Guided-Entry Destinations    
& Work Permits (Ex. China) Standard service fee (business, transit, work permit)  $550 
 
Document Legalization Services  

 

 County or State Authentication $115 $127 
 Apostille or Consular Legalizations  $161 $179 
 (Pricing is per document per service)    
U.S. Passport Renewals     
 Standard service fee (Currently 6-8 weeks) $179 $199 
 Passport Priority Service (5-10 days)   $500 
 Additional Passport Card  $55 

 
Additional Services    
 Informed Traveler Service  $35 
 Guided-Entry Consultations  $250 
 Guided-Entry Premier Service  $399 
    
Processing timeframes and associated pricing are determined by the number of days allowed for processing 
after CIBT’s receipt of completed application materials and are calculated on a per item basis. Please note that 
rush and emergency processing may not be available for all services offered by CIBT.  Processing times are 
ultimately determined by the issuing authority. 
 
Orders cancelled prior to submission to government office will be assessed standard processing fees. A minimal 
handling fee will be assessed on all return shipments arranged by CIBT on a recipient or third-party account. 
CIBT assesses a minimal processing fee on government fees only. Government fees are determined by the 
foreign government issuing the visa and are subject to change beyond the control of CIBT.   
 
A list of CIBT prices is included in the instructions obtained through the CIBT website or may be accessed via a 
link under the Service Directory of the CIBT website. Pricing is subject to change over time. Click here to see 
detailed rates.   

https://cibtvisas.com/service-fees?login=dtraveladvisors

